
FEEDBACK ON PUBLIC QUESTIONS RAISED AT THE LAST MEETING ON 9 
DECEMBER 2009 

 
 
QUESTION: What is happening to the Junction of Penrose Street and Walworth 
Road? 
 
RESPONSE: Initial study of this junction confirms that there are some possible 
improvement options that can be done to reduce the risk of conflict between 
pedestrians and traffic. These options however needs to be discussed with 
Transport for London (TfL) to establish there viability first. Funding is always an 
issue that need to be resolved. Discussion with TfL is currently underway and 
further updates will be provided to the community council. 
 
 
 
QUESTION: I live opposite the Heygate. My worry is about the noise and dust 
and traffic and waste. My son is autistic and very sensitive to noise and I worry 
how I am going to cope when demolition and the building work starts. What plans 
have been put in place to ensure that this does not affect those who neighbour 
the Heygate? 
 
RESPONSE: (awaiting response – will be given at the meeting) 
 
 
 
QUESTION: How are they going to remove the asbestos without exposing those 
of us who live close to the Heygate? 
 
RESPONSE: (awaiting response – will be given at the meeting) 
 
 


